ISSUE DATE MAY-2011
NO. MSout4usa
FEATURES
• Independent engine tilt
  for twin engine
  installations.
• Easy steering.

ISSUE DATE MAY-2011
NO. MSout4usa
Order Guide
ENGINE/CYLINDER CONFIGURATION Description Qty.
Req.
Model Part #
SINGLE ENGINE (Single Cylinder)
Applications up to 350HP Max.
Number of Turns = 5
Cylinder 1 Front Mount HC5345
Helm 1 SeaStar I–Standard * HH5271
Hose Kit 1 Outboard Hose HO51__
Oil 3 SeaStar Oil HA5430
For Extra Steering Station Add:
Helm 1 SeaStar I–Standard * HH5271
Fitting Kit 1 Add a Station HF5501
Hose Kit 1 Outboard Hose HO51__
Oil 1 SeaStar Oil HA5430
DUAL ENGINE (Single Cylinder)
Non-Counter Rotating Applications up to
450HP Max.
Counter Rotating Applications up to 700HP
Max. Number of Turns = 5
CAUTION
Tournament cylinders required for agressisve
use.
Cylinder 1 Front Mount HC5345
Tie-Bar Kit 1 HO60__
Helm 1 SeaStar I–Standard * HH5271
Hose Kit 1 Outboard Hose HO51__
Oil 3 SeaStar Oil	 HA5430
For Extra Steering Station Add:
Helm 1 SeaStar I–Standard * HH5271
Fitting Kit 1 Add a Station HF5501
Fitting Kit 1 Outboard Hose HO51__
Oil 1 SeaStar Oil HA5430
DUAL ENGINE (Dual Cylinder)
Non-Counter Rotating Applications up to
700HP Max.
All Counter Rotating Applications
Number of Turns = 7
CAUTION
Tournament cylinders required for agressisve
use.
Cylinder 2 Front Mount HC5345
Tie-Bar Kit 1 HO60__
Helm 1 SeaStar II–Standard ** HH5272
Hose Kit 1 Outboard Hose HO51__
Hose Kit 1 Outboard Hose HO51__
Hose Kit 1 Outboard Hose HO51__
Fitting Kit 1 Tee Fittings HF5530
Oil 3 SeaStar Oil HA5430
For Extra Steering Station Add:
Helm 1 SeaStar II–Standard ** HH5272
Fitting Kit 1 Add a HF5501
Hose Kit 1 Outboard Hose HO51__
Oil 1 SeaStar Oil HA5430
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT Back Plate Kit (for use with Standard Helms) HA5478
20 Degree Wedge (for use with Standard Helms) HA5419
Autopilot Fitting Kit (for use with all Helms) HF5501
* Tilt Helm-SeaStar I HH5741
* Sport Tilt Helm-SeaStar I HH5291
* Rear Mount Helm-SeaStar I HH5261
** Tilt Helm-SeaStar II HH5742
** Sport Tilt Helm-SeaStar II HH5292
** Rear Mount Helm-SeaStar II HH5262
Application Guide - Single Engine Applications
If your engine’s Horsepower rating is 300+, please refer to our 300HP + Outboard Installation Recommendations
prior to selecting a cylinder from this application guide to ensure that you are selecting the correct cylinder for your
engine/boat.
ENGINE Manuf. Year Model Cylinder Notes
FORCE 1985 TO DATE 90-150HP HC5345